

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2018 CRS CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM, AREA A
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1762
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 1/17/2018

			JM Marschuetz Construction Company			M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.		Millstone Weber, LLC	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS									
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	3869	\$28.50	\$110,266.50	\$26.00	\$100,594.00	\$26.00	\$100,594.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	25941	\$1.00	\$25,941.00	\$0.90	\$23,346.90	\$3.25	\$84,308.25
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	144965.7	\$1.15	\$166,710.56	\$0.85	\$123,220.85	\$3.90	\$565,366.23
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	12	\$6,200.00	\$74,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$11,827.25	\$141,927.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	4734	\$1.25	\$5,917.50	\$1.00	\$4,734.00	\$2.50	\$11,835.00
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	130594.2	\$32.50	\$4,244,311.50	\$36.35	\$4,747,099.17	\$34.00	\$4,440,202.80
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$375.00	\$8,250.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	2988	\$44.00	\$131,472.00	\$42.00	\$125,496.00	\$66.00	\$197,208.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	108	\$47.00	\$5,076.00	\$44.80	\$4,838.40	\$72.00	\$7,776.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,250.00	\$54,250.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$59,650.00	\$59,650.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$603,921.50	\$603,921.50
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	3258	\$12.00	\$39,096.00	\$2.00	\$6,516.00	\$9.50	\$30,951.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$924.00	\$924.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$4,894,041.07		\$5,212,925.32		\$6,248,013.78
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS									
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	76	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$10.00	\$760.00	\$89.00	\$6,764.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$680.00	\$5,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	166	\$700.00	\$116,200.00	\$790.00	\$131,140.00	\$970.00	\$161,020.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	6089.6	\$43.50	\$264,897.60	\$41.20	\$250,891.52	\$52.00	\$316,659.20
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	1733.6	\$44.50	\$77,145.20	\$42.00	\$72,811.20	\$64.00	\$110,950.40
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$464,022.80		\$461,292.72		\$605,093.60
PROJECT TOTALS					\$5,358,063.87		\$5,674,218.04		\$6,853,107.38